
The Chrysler/Dodge Vision® offers convenience 

and flexibility . . . with the freedom to park in 

traditional parking spaces.  The new 34” wide 

manual ramp accommodates the largest of 

wheelchairs, and the lowered-floor interior has 

space for up to two chair securment positions.  

With a variety of flexible ambulatory seating 

options, your friends and family can come 

along for the ride in comfort.  Visit your local 

BraunAbility dealer to try out the convenient 

and easy-to-use Vision for yourself!

The Vision® rear-entry wheelchair-accessible 
conversion offers a reliable and economical 

solution for your mobility.

Chrysler/Dodge Vision®

The Vision® rear-entry wheelchair-accessible 
conversion offers a reliable and economical



Authorized Dealer

All illustrations, descriptions and specifications in this brochure are based on the latest 

product information at the time of publication.  The Braun Corporation reserves the 

right to make changes at any time without notice. © 2013 The Braun Corporation  38382

or call 1-800-THE-LIFT

Lowered floor length (short cut)

Lowered floor length (long cut) 

Lowered floor width (short cut)

Lowered floor width (long cut)

Usable ramp width

Ramp length (bifold)

Optional Vision buckets

Optional OEM quads

Rear bench to front of lowered floor

Ground clearance at rear frame

Ground clearance at skid plate

Front wheelchair location interior 

  height (w/o overhead console)

Front wheelchair location interior 

  height (with overhead console)

Entrance height

Overall height (hatch open)

Overall height (hatch closed)

Ramp slope (manual) 

B

B

C

C

D

E

F

F

G

H

I

J 

  

J

  

K

L

M

S 

n/a

96-1/2

n/a

33-1/4

34

58

21

12

50

8

6-1/2

58

  

55

  

54-1/2*

89

72

10 O

Lowered floor length (short cut)

Lowered floor length (long cut) 

Lowered floor width (short cut)

Lowered floor width (long cut)

Usable ramp width

Ramp length

Optional Vision buckets

Optional OEM quads

Rear bench to front of lowered floor

Ground clearance at rear frame

Ground clearance at skid plate

Front wheelchair location interior 

  height (w/o overhead console)

Front wheelchair location interior 

  height (with overhead console)

Entrance height

Overall height (hatch open)

Overall height (hatch closed)

Ramp slope (manual) 

B

B

C

C

D

E

F

F

G

H

I

J 

  

J

  

K

L

M

S 

62

87

31

31

30

45

21

7

42

8

7

57

  

54

  

54*

85

71

11 O

STANDARD FEATURES

OPTIONAL FEATURES

STANDARD FEATURES

OPTIONAL FEATURES

2008- 2013†2008- 2013†

30” power ramp, long or short cut 34” manual ramp, long cut only


