



**Chrysler/Dodge Vision®** 

The Chrysler/Dodge Vision® offers convenience and flexibility . . . with the freedom to park in traditional parking spaces. The new 34" wide manual ramp accommodates the largest of wheelchairs, and the lowered-floor interior has space for up to two chair securment positions. With a variety of flexible ambulatory seating options, your friends and family can come along for the ride in comfort. Visit your local BraunAbility dealer to try out the convenient and easy-to-use Vision for yourself!



The Vision® rear-entry wheelchair-accessible conversion offers a reliable and economical solution for your mobility.

www.BraunAbility.com

# 30" power ramp, long or short cut

## STANDARD FEATURES

- 30" wide power or manual one-piece ramp
- · L-Track tie-down anchors
- Manual tie-down straps

# **OPTIONAL FEATURES**

- Rear two-passenger folding bench seat
- Re-mounted OEM quad flip and fold seats
- Vision bucket seats (provides more space for wheelchair)
- Front 4m long electrically-released tie-downs
- · Rubber or Altro flooring in lowered floor area

# 2008- 2013<sup>†</sup>

В	Lowered floor length (short cut)	62
В	Lowered floor length (long cut)	87
C	Lowered floor width (short cut)	31
	Lowered floor width (long cut)	31
C		
_ <u>D</u>	Usable ramp width	30
Е	Ramp length	45
F	Optional Vision buckets	21
F	Optional OEM quads	7
G	Rear bench to front of lowered floor	42
Н	Ground clearance at rear frame	8
1	Ground clearance at skid plate	7
J	Front wheelchair location interior	57
	height (w/o overhead console)	
J	Front wheelchair location interior	54
	height (with overhead console)	
K	Entrance height	54*
L	Overall height (hatch open)	85
M	Overall height (hatch closed)	71
S	Ramp slope (manual)	11°

# BraunAbility

# 34" manual ramp, long cut only

## **STANDARD FEATURES**

- 34" wide manual bi-fold ramp
- 8" longer lowered floor meets ADA specs for 2 wheelchairs
- New ramp latch & rear seals safe, secure & weathertight
- Low-profile Slide-n-Click™ tie-down anchors
- Standard QRT<sup>™</sup> tie-downs
- Chrysler load-leveling suspension

# **OPTIONAL FEATURES**

- Rear two-passenger folding bench seat
- Re-mounted OEM quad flip and fold seats
- Vision bucket seats (provides more space for wheelchair)
- Front 4m long electrically-released tie-downs
- Rubber or Altro flooring in lowered floor area

# 2008-2013<sup>†</sup>

		2008-	2013
	В	Lowered floor length (short cut)	n/a
	В	Lowered floor length (long cut)	96-1/2
	C	Lowered floor width (short cut)	n/a
	C	Lowered floor width (long cut)	33-1/4
	D	Usable ramp width	34
	E	Ramp length (bifold)	58
	F	Optional Vision buckets	21
	F	Optional OEM quads	12
-	G	Rear bench to front of lowered floor	50
	Н	Ground clearance at rear frame	8
	<u> </u>	Ground clearance at skid plate	6-1/2
	J	Front wheelchair location interior	58
		height (w/o overhead console)	
	J	Front wheelchair location interior	55
		height (with overhead console)	
	K	Entrance height	54-1/2*
	L	Overall height (hatch open)	89
I	M	Overall height (hatch closed)	72
	S	Ramp slope (manual)	10°

<sup>\* 56&</sup>quot; entrance height option available. All dimensions are for reference only and are approximate. Please consult BraunAbility with any questions. Dimensions may change without notice.

† 2008-2010 vans may not have OEM matching carpet due to availability - check with your dealer for details.

### **Authorized Dealer**



All illustrations, descriptions and specifications in this brochure are based on the latest product information at the time of publication. The Braun Corporation reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice. © 2013 The Braun Corporation 38382